
CLS-400 IDAHO JUDICIAL MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

   STATEWIDE   DISTRICT COURT 

TOTALS JANUARY 1 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2005 *-** DC

DISTRICT COURT CASELOAD DISPOSITION TOTALS CASES
CASE BY HEARING / TRIAL TOTAL PENDING

TYPE-OF-CASE DESCRIPTION............ FILINGS WITHOUT AND WITH = CLOSED DEC.31

10 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE. . . . . . . 4 2 + 0 = 2 4
11 DOMESTIC RELATIONS . . . . . . 80 62 + 9 = 71 56
12 PERSONAL INJ/ PROPERTY DAMAGE 1,051 1,348 + 42 = 1,390 1,125
13 SUPPORT PROCEEDINGS. . . . . . 4 7 + 1 = 8 1
14 OTHER COMPLAINTS & PETITIONS . 5,547 5,558 + 180 = 5,738 4,241
15 SMALL CLAIMS . . . . . . . . . 75 65 + 5 = 70 25

TOTAL CIVIL CASES -------> 6,761 7,042 + 237 = 7,279 5,452

* 21 1 FELONIES: DRUG . . . . . . . . 4,744 4,974 + 104 = 5,078 2,521
* 21 2 FELONIES: DWI/DUI. . . . . . . 621 652 + 12 = 664 382
* 21 9 FELONIES: ALL OTHERS . . . . . 6,695 6,324 + 623 = 6,947 3,902

24 1 MISDEMEANORS: DRUG . . . . . . 282 430 + 1 = 431 148
24 2 MISDEMEANORS: DUI. . . . . . . 82 185 + 8 = 193 44
24 6 MISDEMEANORS: M/V (NON DUI). . 103 150 + 7 = 157 41
24 9 MISDEMEANORS: ALL OTHER. . . . 637 1,026 + 25 = 1,051 278
25 9 INFRACTIONS. . . . . . . . . . 44 36 + 6 = 42 18

TOTAL CRIMINAL CASES ----> 13,208 13,777 + 786 = 14,563 7,334

30 JUVENILE CORRECTIONS ACT . . . 37 38 + 3 = 41 21
31 CHILD PROTECTIVE ACT PROCEED.. 19 12 + 1 = 13 9
32 ADOPTION: TERMINATE PARENTAL.. 21 10 + 1 = 11 8
34 GUARDIANSHIP OF MINORS . . . . 6 5 + 1 = 6 3
35 GUARDIANSHIP: INCAP. PERSONS.. 2 2 + 0 = 2 3
36 INFORMAL ESTATE PROCEEDINGS. . 5 2 + 0 = 2 9
37 FORMAL ESTATE PROCEEDINGS. . . 5 1 + 0 = 1 2
38 BAC: DRIVERS LIC. SUSPENSION.. 9 15 + 0 = 15 5
40 HABEAS CORPUS PROCEEDINGS. . . 66 32 + 25 = 57 50
41 ALL OTHER SPECIAL HEARINGS . . 544 503 + 22 = 525 411
42 FAMILY LAW LICENSE SUSPENSIONS 0 0 + 0 = 0 0
43 JUDICIAL CONSENT-ABORTION 0 0 + 0 = 0 0

TOTAL SPECIAL CASES -----> 714 620 + 53 = 673 521

********* TOTAL CASELOAD ----> 20,683 21,439 + 1,076 = 22,515 13,307

* FELONY CASE TOTALS INCLUDE CASES COUNTED IN THE ""MAGISTRATE DIVISION"" SUMMARY REPORT.



CLS-400 IDAHO JUDICIAL MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM

   STATEWIDE   MAGISTRATE DIVISION 

TOTALS JANUARY 1 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2005 *-** MD

MAGISTRATE DIVISION CASELOAD DISPOSITION TOTALS CASES
CASE BY HEARING / TRIAL TOTAL PENDING

TYPE-OF-CASE DESCRIPTION............ FILINGS WITHOUT AND WITH = CLOSED DEC.31

10 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE. . . . . . . 5,407 4,988 + 521 = 5,509 252
11 DOMESTIC RELATIONS . . . . . . 13,185 12,306 + 894 = 13,200 4,974
12 PERSONAL INJ/ PROPERTY DAMAGE 53 72 + 1 = 73 18
13 SUPPORT PROCEEDINGS. . . . . . 3,274 3,097 + 57 = 3,154 1,123
14 OTHER COMPLAINTS & PETITIONS . 38,071 37,231 + 1,017 = 38,248 10,836
15 SMALL CLAIMS . . . . . . . . . 19,953 16,222 + 4,336 = 20,558 4,112

TOTAL CIVIL CASES -------> 79,943 73,916 + 6,826 = 80,742 21,315

21 1 FELONIES: DRUG . . . . . . . . 3,880 4,008 + 227 = 4,235 614
21 2 FELONIES: DWI/DUI. . . . . . . 497 549 + 26 = 575 161
21 9 FELONIES: ALL OTHERS . . . . . 6,355 6,696 + 534 = 7,230 2,660
24 1 MISDEMEANORS: DRUG . . . . . . 7,919 10,376 + 48 = 10,424 4,675
24 2 MISDEMEANORS: DUI. . . . . . . 9,852 11,382 + 82 = 11,464 8,060
24 6 MISDEMEANORS: M/V (NON DUI). . 38,668 46,496 + 210 = 46,706 18,377
24 9 MISDEMEANORS: ALL OTHER. . . . 60,375 70,840 + 1,356 = 72,196 39,787
25 9 INFRACTIONS. . . . . . . . . . 215,839 236,726 + 619 = 237,345 7,672

TOTAL CRIMINAL CASES ----> 343,385 387,073 + 3,102 = 390,175 82,006

30 JUVENILE CORRECTIONS ACT . . . 12,991 11,640 + 3,033 = 14,673 5,000
31 CHILD PROTECTIVE ACT PROCEED.. 1,335 944 + 230 = 1,174 750
32 ADOPTION: TERMINATE PARENTAL.. 1,046 832 + 197 = 1,029 314
34 GUARDIANSHIP OF MINORS . . . . 520 473 + 93 = 566 214
35 GUARDIANSHIP: INCAP. PERSONS.. 857 731 + 140 = 871 326
36 INFORMAL ESTATE PROCEEDINGS. . 3,302 3,246 + 148 = 3,394 508
37 FORMAL ESTATE PROCEEDINGS. . . 1,016 1,000 + 36 = 1,036 144
38 BAC: DRIVERS LIC. SUSPENSION.. 2,945 2,394 + 492 = 2,886 381
40 HABEAS CORPUS PROCEEDINGS. . . 19 26 + 3 = 29 10
41 ALL OTHER SPECIAL HEARINGS . . 5,505 4,918 + 666 = 5,584 631
42 FAMILY LAW LICENSE SUSPENSIONS 5 6 + 0 = 6 4
43 JUDICIAL CONSENT-ABORTION 0 0 + 0 = 0 0

TOTAL SPECIAL CASES -----> 29,541 26,210 + 5,038 = 31,248 8,282

********* TOTAL CASELOAD ----> 452,869 487,199 + 14,966 = 502,165 111,603


